Form PTO-1595 1-31-92	01-03-2006 103149761	U.S. Departr United States Patent and EET	nent of Commerce Trademark Office
	PATENTS ONLY	C	Our Ref.: 3410-58
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark	Office: Please record the attach	ed original documents or copy the	reof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		ddress of receiving party(ies):	2
(U Antonio GIOVANNETTI		EFFEGI BREVETTI S.B.L. ess: Via Cava Tombetta, 17/25	02 20 20
$\rho_{\mathcal{F}}$		grate (MI)	335 33
	State/Count		20090
.)			
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached	? [] (2) Name:		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Addre	ess:	
Assignment Merger	City:		
Security Assignment Change of Nan	ne State/Countr	ry: Zip:	
	Additional	name/s & address/es attached?	Ves 🕅 No
Execution Date: 21 September 20			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)		being filed together with a new	v application.
A. Patent Application No(s). (1)	B. Patent No. (1)	D(S).	
(2)	(1) (2)		
(3)	(3)		
	onal numbers attached Yes	No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	o. 1 otal numbe	er of applications & patents involve	2d:
concerning document should be maried.	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41) \$	40.00
Name: Frank P. Presta	Enclo		
	Autho	rized to be charged to deposit acco	ount #14-1140
Internal Address:			
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.		ssioner is hereby authorized to chan the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be t	
901 North Glebe Road		been filed herewith (or with any p	
11th Floor		application by this firm) to our Act	-
City: Arlington State: VA Zip:	<u>22203</u> 14-1140 .		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	,	
	DUNUT USE THIS SPACE	2	
9. Statements and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for	regoing information is true and o	correct and any attached copy is a t	rue copy
of the original document.			
Frank P. Presta	Franh P. Buta Signature	December 22,	2005
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
Reg. No. 19,828			
Total number of pages	including original cover sheet,	attachments, and document:	[2]
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet)	should be faxed to (571) 273-01	40, or mailed to:	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Direct			
(
12/27/2005 KBETEMAI 00000063 11314526			
04 FC:8021 40.00 OP			
			1026235

PATENT REEL: 017404 FRAME: 0033 Deed of Assignment (Before Patent)

.

.

ASSIGNMENT

	20090 SEGRATE (MI) - FTALT
	invented certain new and useful improvements in "GUIDE AND SUPPORT DEVICE FOR FURNITURE DOOR"
for w	hich I_am_about_to_makeapplication for Letters (1/we have made—or am/are about to make)
Pater	nt of the United States of America;
V _	AND WHEREAS, EEEEGI BREVETTI S.R.L. IA CAVA TROMBETTA, 17/25 - 20090 SEGRATE (MI) -IATLY
desir	ous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the
Unite	ed States;
	NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of
_ _	ONEONE
to <u>m</u>	e in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledgedI
	assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said
	FFEGI_BREVETTI_S.B.L
	he_entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention,
	lly set forth and described in the:
	(a) specification prepared and executed byus on the 21st day of September , 200;
icable ng	(b) application filed on the day of, 19, Serial No,
nren:	aratory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be
	and enjoyed by the said EFFEGI BREVETJI S.R.L.
	own use and behoof, and forits legal representatives, to the full end of the term
	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by
m	$e_{}$ had this assignment and sale not been made.
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, _I hereunto set My hand and affix seal at
	this 21st day of September, A.D. 2005
	Automitas
	(Inventor's full Signature)
	(Antonio GIOVANNETTI)
	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

|

## RECORDED: 12/22/2005

PATENT REEL: 017404 FRAME: 0034

3